Refurbishment of Laboratory 237a 

NOW IT IS AGREED THAT 

1.  The Contractor will provide the Works in accordance with the conditions of contract identified 
in the Contract Data. 

2.  The Employer will pay the Contractor the amount due £876,595.00 (Eight Hundred and 
Seventy Six Thousand, Five Hundred and Ninety Five Pounds) in accordance with the 
conditions contract  

3. The documents forming part of the agreement are: 

• this Form of Agreement; 

• the NEC3 Engineering and Construction Contract April 2013 Option A: Priced Contract with 
Activity Schedule, incorporating X Clauses and amendments detailed in Contract Data Part 1.